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Andrew;

Allison Rippin Armstrong <ar_enviro@yahoo.ca>

Analytical Resuits, Starfield Resources Ferguson Lake Camp e,
September 28, 2009 12:57:24 PM MDT (CA) -
andrew.keim@inac.gc.ca

Bemie Maclsaac <Bernie.Maclsaac@inac-ainc.gc.ca>, Kevin Buck <Kevin.Buck@inac-ainc.gc.ca>, Tanya

Trenholm <Tanya.TrenhoIm@inac—ainc.gc.ca>. David Abernethy <David.Abermethy@inac-ainc.gc.ca>, Phyliis Beaulieu
<Iicensing@nunavutwaterboard.org>, Luis Manzo <imanzo@kivalliginuit.ca>, Stephen Hartman <shartman @kivalliginuit.ca>,
Fred Mason <mason@starfieldres.com>, Sylvia Sawers <ssawers@starfieldres.com>, Gus Hunt <ghunt@tgcl.ca>

4 Attachments, 344 KB

Please find attached a letter signed by Fred Mason, a report from Gus Hunt, True Grit Consulting, a Table and the laboratory analytical
certificate. | will follow up with a phone call to ensure that you have received this email.

Yours truly,

Allison
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id Fual ¢ Area ring and
Ferguson Leke Exploration Camp, Forguson Lake, Nunsvut

Sampie ID | Sample Date pH ‘ TSS Oliand Gremsa |  Lead Alimunium | Benzena | Toluane Elhyibonm‘)(ylmu
1 ! F1 {C5-C10)} F2 {>C10-C1 1F3 (>C16C39)i F4 (>CM]
Units Units L
‘ T 1 42 A3 23 . 40 | 040 <050 | 131 <050 10 <100 <250 320 <250
T2 .38 <3 i .44 041 050 | 158 <050 20 <100 250 280 <250
T3 ]2t .37 3 | | a4 | 039 <0.50 138 <0.50 .52 <100 <250 400 <250
30 .39 9. i v .61 085 <0.50 122 <0.50 .71 <100 2080 4250 840
| BiS 21 95 =M | .42 0.044 <050 | 072 <0.50 .50 <100 | <250 270 <250
10 JIEX .37 < H .38 0.040 <050 1.90 <050 125 <100 <250, 300 300
Average .31 ‘ 4.0 2.6 1 A5 0.05 050 | 135 | <050 2.21 <100 555 724 357
AT [ 23-Sop09 .7 <3 . i .2 i——'“ 050 | <050 | <050 <050 <250 250 | _<250 <250
AT2 23 45 | 3 < ) 08 ! .04 050 | <050 050 <0.50 <350 250 <250 <250
AT3 87| a3 12 ; 63 83 050 | <0.50 <050 <050 250 250 <250 <250
ATA 53 3 < 67 .78 DS | <050 <050 <0.50 <250 <250 250 <250
A 61 <3 13 0.79 - .62 050 | <050 <0.50 <0.50 <250 <250 <250 <250
Dise Criterla €.0-95 26 15 | 1 i 1.5 370 20 [ T2 1000 1000
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Table 1 - Watar Analytical Results
. Surfield Resources
True Grit Consulting Ltd.

Projoct No. 08-087-04E Fuol Contalnment Area

Allison Rippin Armstrong
Environment and Permitting

Email: ar_enviro@vahoo.ca
Cell: 780 995 2499



